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Impressions (2014 to 2021)

Website

Social media

News media

Total
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Fiscal Year

Founder Contributions + Compensation ($)
[2015 to 2021 actual]

  Compensated (cash) plus contributed (in-kind) fees and expenses

  Contributed fees (in-kind)

  Contributed expenses (in-kind)

  Compensated fees (cash)

  Compensated (cash) less contributed (in-kind) fees and expenses
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Fiscal Year

Founder Hours Worked
[2015 to 2021 actual]

  Total hours worked

  Contributed hours (in-kind), ArtsPond

  Compensated hours (cash), ArtsPond

  Other employment hours, non-ArtsPond
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Founder Sweat Equity Ratio
Hours Worked / Regular FT Hours (2,000 hrs/yr)



Operations+

94,584 

158,242 

264,339 

552,281 

392,435 

 -

 200,000

 400,000

 600,000

2
0

1
5

2
0

1
6

2
0

1
7

2
0

1
8

2
0

1
9

2
0

2
0

2
0

2
1

Total Revenues

TOTAL REVENUES

Earned revenues

Net investment income

Private sector revenues

Public sector revenues
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Total Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES Artistic expenses

Programming expenses Marketing expenses

Fundraising expenses Administration expenses
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Revenues by Project (2021)
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Accumulated Surplus

Accumulated Surplus (Deficit)
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Revenues by Justice (2021)

Digital

Spatial

Economic

Social

Operations



Operations+Elements of Caring Enterprise (Draft in progress)
Rebranding prior to second decade strategic plan (2024-2033)



Operations+Elements of Caring 
Enterprise (Draft)

ArtsPond / Western
(Social Innovation)
Teachings



Operations+Elements of Caring
Enterprise (Draft)

ArtsPond / Western
(Social Innovation)
Teachings

Applied to two spatial
justice projects: 
Groundstory and
Groundtrust
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